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RFP #C9021 
Questions and Answers 

 
QUESTION 1: 
The service unit figures for the AODA outpatient RFP are listed as 7,308.   Does that 
number reflect only the direct service units for the past year or both the direct service 
units and case management units? 
ANSWER 
The 2007 unit of service figure is representative of outpatient services only. As of 
May 13, 2008, the reported units of service data relevant for this RFP are 7,179 
units of service provided in outpatient services and 4,076 units of service provided in 
case management activities. In 2007, a total of 640 individuals received outpatient 
counseling and/or case management services. 
QUESTION 2 
Are we expected to complete the RFP for the total service units only, and then if 
contracted negotiate the mix of direct and case management?   Or are you expecting us to 
identify the proposed mix of services in the RFP?  Or...  are we expected to contract only 
for direct service units (at a higher cost) and then add in case management service units if 
contracted (which reduces the cost per service unit)   
ANSWER 
Applicants are asked to identify the proposed mix of case management and 
outpatient counseling within the application as well as the unit cost for each service. 
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